
WHEEL GUIDEWHEEL GUIDE



Wheel Guide Directory
Axle Tire/Wheel Lug Pattern Page

3500#

8000#

5200#

6000#

7000#

ST205/75R on 15” Aluminum Wheel

LT215/75R17.5 on 17.5” Aluminum Wheel

ST225/75R15 on 15” Aluminum Wheel

ST235/80R16 on 16” Aluminum Wheel

ST235/80R16 on 16” Aluminum Wheel

5 - 4.5 Lug Pattern

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

3

7

4

6

6

ST225/75R on 15” Aluminum Wheel

LT235/75R17.5 on 17.5” Aluminum Wheel

ST235/80R16 on 16” Aluminum Wheel

ST235/85R16 on 16” Aluminum Wheel

ST235/85R16 on 16” Aluminum Wheel

ST235/80R16 on 16” Aluminum Wheel

LT235/85R16 on 16” Aluminum Wheel

LT235/85R16 on 16” Aluminum Wheel

6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern
*Upgraded brakes and axle hub required

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

4

7

5

6

6

6

6

6

*Typical Tire 
Load Rating

*D

*H

*E

*E

*E

*E

*H

*E

*G

*G

*E

*G

*G

*Typical Load Rating. Subject to change without notice.



Page 3

Margay Black

Eagle Black

Margay Silver Falcon

Eagle Black MF Eagle Gunmetal

15” Aluminum Wheels
5 - 4.5 Lug Pattern



Page 4

Margay Black

Eagle Black

Margay Silver Falcon

Eagle Black MF Eagle Gunmetal

15” Aluminum Wheels
6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern



Page 5

Margay Black

Eagle Black

Margay Silver Falcon

Eagle Black MF Eagle Gunmetal

16” Aluminum Wheels
6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern



Page 6
Upgrade to 16” Alcoa Available 

Margay Black

Margay Silver Falcon

Liger Black

16” Aluminum Wheels
8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern



Page 7

Phoenix Black

17.5” Aluminum Wheels
8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern

Upgrade to 17.5” Alcoa Available 

Phoenix


