

Wheel Guide Directory

Axle	Tire/Wheel	*Typical Tire Load Rating	Lug Pattern	Page
3500#	ST205/75R on 15" Aluminum Wheel	*D	5 - 4.5 Lug Pattern	3
	ST225/75R on 15" Aluminum Wheel	*E	6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern	4
5200#	ST225/75R15 on 15" Aluminum Wheel	*E	6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern	4
	ST235/80R16 on 16" Aluminum Wheel	*E	6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern	5
	ST235/80R16 on 16" Aluminum Wheel	*E	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern *Upgraded brakes and axle hub required	6
6000#	ST235/80R16 on 16" Aluminum Wheel	*E	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern	6
	ST235/85R16 on 16" Aluminum Wheel	*G	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern	6
	LT235/85R16 on 16" Aluminum Wheel	*G	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern	6
7000#	ST235/80R16 on 16" Aluminum Wheel	*E	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern	6
	ST235/85R16 on 16" Aluminum Wheel	*G	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern	6
	LT235/85R16 on 16" Aluminum Wheel	*G	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern	6
8000#	LT215/75R17.5 on 17.5" Aluminum Wheel	*H	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern	7
	LT235/75R17.5 on 17.5" Aluminum Wheel	*H	8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern	7

^{*}Typical Load Rating. Subject to change without notice.

15" Aluminum Wheels 5 - 4.5 Lug Pattern



Margay Black



Margay Silver



Falcon



Eagle Black



Eagle Black MF



Eagle Gunmetal

15" Aluminum Wheels 6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern





Margay Black

Margay Silver

Falcon







Eagle Black

Eagle Black MF

Eagle Gunmetal

Page 4

16" Aluminum Wheels 6 - 5.5 Lug Pattern





Margay Black

Margay Silver

Falcon







Eagle Black

Eagle Black MF

Eagle Gunmetal

16" Aluminum Wheels 8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern



Margay Silver

Falcon





Liger Black

Margay Black

17.5" Aluminum Wheels 8 - 6.5 Lug Pattern







Phoenix Black